
 

 

Addendum 4 
 

Langley Library Tenant Improvements 
Request for Proposal No. 2023.07.19 LNG 

 

August 30, 2023 
 
Timeline Change 
 
The initial deadline for proposals was September 6, 2023.  
 

The updated deadline for Proposals is 2:00 PM, Wednesday, 
September 13, 2023.  

 
The Project Timeline shall be updated as follows: 

9.13.2023    Proposals Due by 2:00 PM (PDT) 
9.13.2023    Bid Opening at 2:30 PM 
Week of 9.18.2023   Interviews (if needed) 
Week of 9.25.2023   Contract Awarded 

 
Change to Bid Documents 
 
Addendum #4 Attachment – Modifications to Division 21 and 27 Specifications and 
Changes to Drawings P3.1, E101, E201, E202, and E301 
 
Substitution Requests and Bid Clarifications 
 

Q. Cabinet Bid for Library Tenant Improvement in Langley 
A. Casework and cabinets are a part of the general contractor’s scope and 

bid. There is not a separate cabinet scope available for bid. 
 
Q. Please confirm whether the Telecommunication System is to be provided 
with the project scope or if it is NIC. If it is within the project scope, please 
provide additional information on how many cables are required at each outlet 
and a Div-27 specification. 

A. See Addendum #4 Attachment for updated specifications. 
  
Q. Substitution Package for Lighting and Controls submitted by SeaTac 
Lighting & Controls  

A. This substitution request is under review by the electrical engineer. A 
response will be issued by September 5. 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 

https://snoisleorg.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/FinanceandFacilities/ETDpTKyr3dtOrj21fWZMsc4BZdSowunk9sTdekhy3UeqBQ?e=YUfdfa
https://snoisleorg.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/FinanceandFacilities/ETDpTKyr3dtOrj21fWZMsc4BZdSowunk9sTdekhy3UeqBQ?e=YUfdfa

